

Baker County

Addendum #4: RFP 2016-03 Permit & Inspection Software

12/20/2016

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS:

1. I see the budget is set for \$10,000. Is there any flexibility in that budget? The County is asking for a great deal of functionality to include Property Appraiser, Contractor license database integrations and set up with training for a system to meet your scope of services requirements. Is it possible to get the right solution for an investment that would require more than the noted \$10,000?

ANSWER: The County is open to all solutions and cannot discuss our budgetary options during an open bid situation. Please propose a solution that meets the needs as requested in the RFP.

2. Referring to the information on page 6 concerning the business license. We do not have a business license for working in Indianapolis, where our corporate office is, but we do have a Certificate of Authorization issued by the Secretary of State for both Indiana and Florida. Will this suffice? We will apply for a City business license if you require this.

ANSWER: Yes, the certificate of authorization will suffice.

3. We price our Permitting software according to the population. Do you need Permitting for the county excluding or including the cities? What is that population?

ANSWER: We need permitting that excludes the population of Macclenny, but includes the municipality of Glen St. Mary and all other incorporated areas. The population we serve for permitting is approximately 21,000 people.